

GR Case No. 236/2011  
(CNR NO. WBBD12-000027-2021)

Order no. 54 dt. 11.04.22

As per resolution by the Local Bar Association of Kalna dated 11.01.22 no judicial work can be done due to sad demise of Ld. Advocate namely, Akshay Mandal.

Hence, the case is adj. To day for the ends of justice.

Issue summon upon the csw 1 and csw 2.

Fix 19.09.22 for appearance and evidence.

Sd/-

**Najmus Sahar**

(JO CODE WB 01355)