

GR 236-2011

Ord. No.60 dt.23-06-2025

Today is fixed for ER of W/A.

Accused namely, Akher Ali Molla voluntarily surrendered before this Court today through petition and pray for bail

He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C

The bail petition is taken up for hearing.

Hd. Ld. Adv. Perused the record.

Consd., prayer for bail is **allowed** as interim basis.

Accused, Akher Ali Molla may find interim bail of Rs.1000/- with one regd. surety of I.d to J/C.

Jamshed Shaikh
JO CODE WB 01389

I/C

Later/23-06-2025

Bail bond of Rs.1000/- is furnished by regd. Surety of kalna Court on behalf of the said accused which are found fit and same are accepted.

Release the accused if not wanted in any other case. Recall W/A.

Regular PO is transferred. Ld. JM, 2nd Court is in charge.

Issue summon upon CSW 1 and 2.

Fix **10-12-2025** for appearance and evidence.

Jamshed Shaikh
JO CODE WB 01389

I/C

